# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
David Chess	05/08/2006
Rajashi Das	05/30/2006
James Hanson	05/09/2006
Alla Segal	05/08/2006
Gerald Tesauro	05/09/2006
lan Whalley	05/08/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	International Business Machines Corporation		
Street Address:	New Orchard Road		
City:	Armonk		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10504		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13450789	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (410)832-8802

 Phone:
 4108328801

Email: tripp@augustlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: George Willinghan
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 19080

Address Line 4: Baltimore, MARYLAND 21284

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	YOR920050441US2	

REEL: 028074 FRAME: 0757

PATENT

501893728

9

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George A. Willinghan
Total Attachments: 2 source=YOR920050441US2_AssignmentfromParent#page1.tif	

 $source = \verb"YOR920050441US2\_ Assignment from Parent \# page 2.t if$ 

PATENT REEL: 028074 FRAME: 0758

#### Assignment

	Whereas, we			
INVENTOR AND CITY	(1)David Chess County of Westchester			of Mohegan Lake and State of New York, USA
INVENTOR AND CITY	(2)Rajashi Das County of Westchester			of New Rochelle and State of New York, USA
INVENTOR AND CITY	(3)James Hanson County of Westchester			of Yorktown Heights and State of New York, USA
INVENTOR AND CITY	(4)Alla Segal County of Westchester			of Mount Kisco and State ofNew York, USA
INVENTOR AND CITY	(5)Gerald Tesauro County of Westchester			of Croton-on-Hudson and State of New York, USA
INVENTOR AND CITY	(6)lan Whalley County of Duchess			of Pawling and State of New York, USA
TITLE	have invented certain in IMPROVED AUTONOM and executed, respectiv	NC COMPUTING SYS		
DATES THAT	(1) April 12, 2006	(2), April 17, 2006	(3) April 17, 2	006
INVENTORS	(4) April 12, 2006	(5) April 12, 2006	and (6) April 12, 2	006

SIGNED THE DECLARATION

That application was filed April 18, 2006 and assigned application no. 11/406,019.

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said above-identified application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed and sealed at Harthman, Mil. CITY AND (1) DATE **SIGNATURE** David Chess CITY AND (2) at DATE 2006, SIGNATURE Rajashi Das CITY AND (3) 2006, DATE CITY AND (4) DATE INVENTOR CITY AND (5) 2006, DATE INVENTOR CITY AND (6) DATE SIGNATURE

Page 1 of 1

#### Assignment

Whereas, we **INVENTOR** (1)David Chess of Mohegan Lake AND CITY County of Westchester and State of New York, USA Jandu Da INVENTOR (2)Raiashi Das of New Rochelle AND CITY County of Westchester and State of New York, USA INVENTOR of Yorktown Heights (3)James Hanson AND CITY County of Westchester and State of New York, USA INVENTOR (4)Alla Segal of Mount Kisco AND CITY County of Westchester and State ofNew York, USA INVENTOR (5)Gerald Tesauro of Croton-on-Hudson AND CITY County of Westchester and State of New York, USA INVENTOR (6)lan Whalley of Pawling AND CITY County of Duchess and State of New York, USA have invented certain improvements in IMPROVED AUTONOMIC COMPUTING SYSTEM WITH MODEL TRANSFER TITLE and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on DATES THAT (1) April 12, 2006 (2), April 17, 2006 (3) April 17, 2006 **INVENTORS** (4) April 12, 2006 (5) April 12, 2006 and (6) April 12, 2006

SIGNED THE DECLARATION

That application was filed April 18, 2006 and assigned application no. 11/406,019.

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor:

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said above-identified application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

#### Signed and sealed

CITY AND I	`	at on			SIGNATURE
CITY AND DATE	(2) a	on May 30	2006,	David Chess  Paraudus  Rajashi Das	<u>O</u> SIGNATURE
CITY AND DATE	• •	at on	2006,	James Hanson	SIGNATURE
CITY AND DATE	Ċ	at on	2006,	Alla Segal	SIGNATURE
CITY AND DATE	(5) a	at on	2006,	Gerald Tesauro	SIGNATURE
INVENTOR CITY AND DATE	(6) a	at on	2006,	Ian Whalley	SIGNATURE

Page 1 of 1